

DOLAT ALGOTECH LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS DOLAT INVESTMENTS LIMITED)

Corporate Office: 301-308, Bhagwati House, Plot, A/19, Veera Desai, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 058
TEL.: 91-22-2673 2602/03/04/65704167/68/69/70/71 FAX: 91-22-26732642,
Website: www.dolatalgotech.in ; E-mail: investor@dolatalgotech.in
Corporate Identity Number: L67100GJ1983PLC126089

27th April '24

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001.

Scrip code : 505526

National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No.C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
Symbol : DOLATALGO

Sub.: Publication of financial results in Newspaper

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We are submitting herewith the copy of newspaper clipping for extracts of Audited financial results (Consolidated and Standalone) for the quarter and year ended 31st March '24 published in Financial Express (English - All editions) and Financial Express (Gujarati - Ahmedabad / Gandhinagar edition) on 27th April '24.

Please take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For **DOLAT ALGOTECH LIMITED**

Sandeepkumar G. Bhanushali
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai
Encl: As above

DOLAT ALGOTECH LIMITED
CIN: L67190GJ1895PLC126889

Registered Office: 1401-1409, Dadasaheb Phalke Street Commercial Complex, Plot No. S32, Zone-5, Road-4E, GIT city, Gandhinagar - 382355, Gujarat
Corporate Offices: 301-308, Bhagwati House, Plot A/19, Veera Desai Road, Andhari (West), Mumbai - 400058
Tel: 91-22-2673 2802; Fax: 91-22-2673 2842; Website: www.dolatalgotech.in; E-mail: investor@dolatalgotech.in

Extract of Audited Financial Results (CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE)
for the quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		Standalone	
		Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023
1	Total income from operations	1,458.79	3,797.73	402.84	1,171.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	948.67	2,195.47	99.74	862.30
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	948.67	2,195.47	99.74	862.30
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	682.23	1,577.51	60.10	680.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	681.89	1,577.23	60.13	680.17
6	Equity share capital	176.00	176.00	176.00	176.00
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	7,744.95	-	7,744.95
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	a) Basic	3.87	8.94	0.34	3.87
	b) Diluted	3.87	8.94	0.34	3.87

Note:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results (Consolidated and Standalone) for the Quarter and year ended on 31st March '24, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.dolatalgotech.in)

For DOLAT ALGOTECH LIMITED
Sd/-
Parag D. Shah
Managing Director
(DIN: 0000923)

Place : Mumbai
Date : April 26, 2024

Bank of India Mutual Fund
(Formerly BOI AXA Mutual Fund)
(Investment Manager: Bank of India Investment Managers Private Limited)
(Formerly BOI Star Investment Managers Private Limited)
(Formerly BOI AXA Investment Managers Private Limited)

**Bank of India
Mutual Fund**

Registered Office: B/204, Tower 1, Peninsula Corporate Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013.
CIN: U65900MH2007FTCT13079

NOTICE NO. 02/2024-25

Disclosure with respect to Half Yearly Financial Results of Schemes of Bank of India Mutual Fund (the Fund):

Notice is hereby given to the Unit holders of all the Schemes(s) of the Fund that in accordance with Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 and SEBI circulars issued in this regard from time to time, the Half Yearly unaudited Financial Results of all the Scheme(s) of the Fund for the half year ended March 31, 2024, have been hosted on the website of AMC at (https://www.boimf.in/regulatory-reports-financials) and AMFI (www.amfiindia.com) respectively.

For Bank of India Investment Managers Private Limited
(Formerly BOI Star Investment Managers Private Limited)
(Formerly BOI AXA Investment Managers Private Limited)
(Investment Manager for Bank of India Mutual Fund)
(Formerly BOI AXA Mutual Fund)

Sd/-
Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai
Date : April 26, 2024

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

IDBI BANK

Regd. Address : IDBI Tower,
WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade,
Mumbai - 400005.
Website: www.idbibank.in
CIN : L65190MH2004G0I148838

**MEGA E-AUCTION OF PROPERTIES ACROSS INDIA
MAY 03, 2024**

IDBI Bank shall be conducting online Mega E-auction of various properties (Open Land/plots, Commercial Buildings, Flats/Bungalows, individual houses, Shops, etc.) pan India under SARFAESI Act.
For details, please visit Bank's website: www.idbibank.in

Date: 27/04/2024
Place: Mumbai

**Chief General Manager
Retail Recovery**

Quick Heal

QUICK HEAL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Solitaire Business Hub, Office No. 7010 C & D, 7th Floor, Opposite Neco Garden Society, Viman Nagar, Pune - 411014
CIN: L72200MH1995PLC091408

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF QUICK HEAL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024
(₹ in Crores, except earning per share)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		March 31, 2024 (refer note 1)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (refer note 1)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Income				
	Revenue from contract with customers	80.03	81.92	49.28	291.75
	Other income	6.82	4.15	10.06	21.39
	Total income	86.85	86.07	59.34	313.14
2	Expenses				
	Cost of raw materials consumed	-	-	0.25	0.41
	Purchase of software products	1.39	0.83	1.32	5.13
	Changes in inventories of software products	0.33	1.20	(0.15)	1.29
	Employee benefits expenses	44.18	43.82	37.95	169.03
	Finance cost	0.13	-	-	0.13
	Depreciation and amortisation expense	3.18	3.24	3.73	12.60
	Other expenses	24.09	24.45	26.08	98.34
	Total expenses	73.30	73.54	69.18	286.93
3	Profit/(loss) before tax (1-2)	13.55	12.53	(9.84)	26.21
4	Tax expense				
	Current tax	-	-	-	-
	Provision for tax for the current period	2.81	2.66	(3.96)	5.78
	Adjustments of tax relating to earlier periods	0.07	-	-	0.07
	Deferred tax	(3.37)	(0.19)	0.76	(3.88)
	Total tax expense	(0.49)	2.47	(3.20)	1.82
5	Profit/(loss) for the period (3-4)	14.04	10.06	(6.64)	24.24
6	Other comprehensive income/(loss) (net of tax)				
	Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss :				
	Re-measurement of defined benefit plans	0.16	(0.71)	0.25	(0.16)
	Net (loss) or gain on FVOCI assets (refer note 3)	(0.90)	-	(5.39)	(13.45)
	Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss :				
	Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations	(0.02)	0.02	(0.30)	(0.06)
	Total other comprehensive income/(loss)	(0.76)	(0.69)	(5.44)	(13.67)
7	Total comprehensive income/(loss) (after tax) (5+6)	13.28	9.37	(12.08)	10.57
8	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹10 each)	53.51	53.32	53.07	53.51
9	Other equity excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet	-	-	-	383.49
10	Earnings per share of ₹10 each: (not annualised for the quarter)				
	a) Basic	2.63	1.89	(1.25)	4.56
	b) Diluted	2.57	1.86	(1.25)	4.48

Zensar Technologies Limited
An **RPG** Company

CIN No. L72200PN1963PLC012621

Registered Office: Zensar Knowledge Park, Plot # 4, MIDC, Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune - 411014, Maharashtra, India
Tel. No.: +91 20 6605 7500 Fax No.: +91 20 6605 7888 E-mail: investor@zensar.com | Website: www.zensar.com

Zensar reports 45.4% year-on-year PAT growth.

Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024
(Amount in INR Mn.)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31-Mar-2024	31-Dec-2023	31-Mar-2023	31-Mar-2023
1 Total Income	12,618	12,462	12,398	50,607
2 Net Profit before tax	2,286	2,121	1,616	8,758
3 Net Profit after tax (before share of non controlling interests)	1,733	1,617	1,192	6,650
4 Total Comprehensive Income (before share of non controlling interests)	1,843	1,600	1,360	6,868
5 Equity Share Capital	453	453	453	453
6 Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	35,166	29,309
7 Earnings Per Share (Face value INR 2 each) (not annualised):				
a) Basic	7.65	7.14	5.27	29.36
b) Diluted	7.59	7.08	5.24	29.13

Notes:
1 The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 25 April 2024.
2 Standalone Financial Information:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31-Mar-2024	31-Dec-2023	31-Mar-2023	31-Mar-2023
Revenue from Operations	5,151	5,010	4,770	20,192
Profit before tax	1,552	1,318	1,839	6,279
Net profit for the period	1,128	1,010	1,518	4,770

3 The Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 22, 2024 declared an interim dividend of INR 2.00 per equity share. In addition, the Board of Directors in their meeting held on April 25, 2024 have recommended a final dividend of INR 7.00 per equity share, subject to the approval of shareholders.
4 Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.
5 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated quarterly financial results are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.zensar.com).

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Manish Tandon
CEO and Managing Director
DIN : 07559939

Mumbai
Date: 25th April, 2024

Standalone financial information
₹ in Crores

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		March 31, 2024 (refer note 1)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (refer note 1)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Revenue from contract with customers	80.03	81.92	49.29	291.75
2	Profit / (loss) before tax	13.54	12.49	(9.75)	26.04
3	Profit / (loss) after tax	14.03	10.02	(6.55)	24.07

Notes to financial results:
1 The above financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024 have been subjected to Statutory Audit by the statutory auditors of the Holding Company and reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Holding Company at the meeting held on April 25, 2024. Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full years and published year to date figures of nine months ended December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022 respectively.
2 The Board of Directors of Holding Company have recommended the dividend of ₹ 3.00 per equity share of the face value of ₹ 10.00 per share for the year ended March 31, 2024. The payment of dividend is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Holding Company.
3 Considering the financial position, liquidity condition, market conditions and geopolitical scenario in Israel, management based on its assessment has recorded a fair value loss in other comprehensive income (FVOCI) amounting to ₹ 12.55. Accordingly, the carrying value of investment made in L7 Defense Limited has been considered as ₹ Nil as at March 31, 2024.
4 The Group is engaged in providing cyber security software solutions. The Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) reviews the information pertaining to revenue of each of the target customer group (segments) viz. consumer, enterprise and government. However, based on similarity of activities/products, risk and reward structure, organisation structure and internal reporting systems, the Group has structured its operations into one operating segment viz. cyber security platform and as such there is no separate reportable operating segment as defined by Ind AS 108 "Operating segments".
5 During the year ended March 31, 2024, due to inadequacy of profits earned by the Holding Company, the remuneration paid to the managing director and joint managing director of the Holding Company exceeds the limits prescribed under Section 197 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Schedule V to the Act, by ₹ 0.24. Further, the remuneration paid exceeds the limit prescribed under regulation 17(6)(e) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, by ₹ 1.72. The Holding Company is in the process of placing this matter before the shareholders for seeking the requisite approvals at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
6 Previous period's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with the current period's classification/disclosure.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Kalish Kulkarni
Managing Director
DIN: 06397191

Place: Pune
Date: April 25, 2024

**India's Landmark Digital
Personal Data Protection
Act is Here!**
Is your business ready?

Scan The QR Code to
Download E-Guide
SEGRITE
segrite.com | 1800-212-7377

यूको बैंक UCO BANK
 Headquarters: 1A, Sector-1, Gurgaon
 Head Office: 4B, Sector-1, Gurgaon
 3 & 4, DD Block, Sector-1, Main Lane, Gurgaon-122004

UCO Bank Invites tender for the following items:
 1. Supply, Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance of Software Solution for Asset Liability Management (SALM-ALM).
 2. Selection of Vendor for Implementation of Central Bank Digital Currency (CBDC) (Pre- tendering).
 For details, please refer to <https://www.uco.bank> or <mailto:ucobank@uco.bank>.
 Date: 27.04.2024

Indian Bank
 Corporate Office, Chennai
 Indian Bank, a leading Public Sector Bank, has invited the RFP for providing Pre-Paid Card Management System under OPEX model for a period of Three Years. Interested parties may refer Bank's Website: <https://www.indianbank.in/tenders> and GeM portal for details.

DOLAT ALGOTECH LIMITED
 Registered Office: 1401-1409, Dolat Street Commercial Complex, 5th Floor, No.332 Zone-5, Road-5E, Ghit City, Gandhinagar - 560025, Gujarat
 Corporate Office: 301-308, Bhagwati House, Plot A/18, Veera Desai Road, Andher East, Mumbai - 400058
 Tel: 91-22-2673 2802; Fax: 91-22-26732842; Website: www.dolatalgotech.in; Email: investor@dolatalgotech.in

Extract of Audited Financial Results (CONSOLIDATED STANDALONE)
 for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024

Rs. In Million

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		Standalone	
		Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	1,438.79	3,767.73	402.64	1,171.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	948.67	2,195.47	99.74	852.30
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	948.67	2,195.47	99.74	852.30
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	682.23	1,577.51	60.10	680.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	681.89	1,577.23	69.13	680.17
6	Equity share capital	176.00	176.00	176.00	176.00
7	Reserve (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	7,744.95	-	7,744.95	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
a)	Basic	3.87	6.94	0.34	3.87
b)	Diluted	3.87	6.94	0.34	3.87

Notes:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results (Consolidated and Standalone) for the Quarter and year ended on 31st March '24, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.dolatalgotech.in)

For DOLAT ALGOTECH LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Pankaj D. Shah
 Managing Director (DIN: 80002920)

Place: Mumbai
 Date: April 28, 2024

AM/NS Ports
AMNS PORTS INDIA LIMITED (FORMERLY HAZIRA CARGO TERMINALS LIMITED)
 Regd. Office: AMNS House, AMNS Township, 27th K. M., Surat Hazira Road, Hazira, Surat, Gujarat - 394270
 Tel: 91 226 9889999 Email: cs.portsindia@amns.in Web: www.amns.in
 CIN: U6100GJ993PLC019238

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting (EGM) of AMNS Ports India Limited (formerly Hazira Cargo Terminals Limited) will be held on Monday, May 27, 2024 at 11:00 a.m. IST through video conferencing/other audio visual means ("OVAV") ("the meeting") organized by the Company. The venue of the meeting shall be deemed to be the Registered Office of the Company at AMNS House, AMNS Township, 27th K. M., Surat Hazira Road, Hazira, Surat, Gujarat - 394270, India.

The Notice convening the meeting has been sent to the members to their registered address electronically by email to those members who have registered their email address with the Depositories / Company. The notice convening the meeting is available on the Company's website www.amns.in and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) www.evoting.nsdl.com. Physical copy of the notice of EGM will not be sent this year.

In terms of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") and the rules made thereunder, the Company is providing electronic voting (e-voting) facility to its members for voting on the business as specified in the Notice convening the meeting of the Company.

Members are informed that the e-voting commences on Friday, May 24, 2024 at 9.00 a.m. and ends on Sunday, May 26, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. The e-voting module shall be disabled for voting after 5:00 p.m. on Sunday, May 26, 2024. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by the members, the members shall not be allowed to change it subsequently. The Notice of the meeting is available on the Company's website at www.amns.in.

Notice is also hereby given that the Company has fixed Monday, May 20, 2024 as the Record Date for the purpose of identifying the members for the purpose of EGM who are entitled to vote on the Resolutions set forth in the Notice.

Any person who becomes member of the Company after dispatch of the Notice of the Meeting and holding shares as of the cut-off date may obtain the User ID and password inter alia by sending a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in. The detailed procedure for obtaining User ID and password is also provided on NSDL's website and in the Notice of the meeting which is available on Company's website. If the member is already registered with NSDL for e-voting, he can use his existing User ID and password for casting the vote through remote e-voting.

The members who have cast their vote(s) by remote e-voting may also attend the Meeting but shall not be entitled to cast their vote(s) again. The facility for e-voting will be made available immediately after the Meeting and will last for 15 minutes after conclusion of the EGM and members attending the Meeting who have not cast their vote(s) by remote e-voting will be able to vote after Meeting through e-voting.

In case of any queries, members may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on toll free no: 1800-222-9990 or send a request to Mr. Amit Vishal, Senior Manager or Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Manager NSDL at evoting@nsdl.co.in; or amv@nsdl.co.in; or pallavi@nsdl.co.in or at telephone No. +91-22-24994360 or +91-9920264780 or +91-22-24994545 who will also address the grievances connected with the voting by electronic means.

By order of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Amit Haralka
 Director
 DIN: 08710525

Place: Mumbai
 Date: April 27, 2024

(This is not a Prospectus Announcement. This is a Corrigendum Advertisement)

RACKS & ROLLERS
 Storage Technologies & Automation Limited

Corporate Identification Numbers (CIN): U74900KA2019PLC052916

Our Company was originally incorporated as "Company Limited by Shares" under the name "Storage Technologies and Automation Private Limited" under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 and the Certificate of Incorporation was issued by Registrar of Companies, Bangalore on March 19, 2019. The certificate of incorporation bearing CIN U74900KA2019PLC052916 is issued by Central Registrar of Companies, Assistant Registrar of Companies, Karnataka. Subsequently, our Company was converted into a public limited company vide special resolution passed by the shareholders at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on August 31, 2023 and consequently the name of our Company was changed from "Storage Technologies and Automation Private Limited" to "Storage Technologies and Automation Limited" vide fresh Certificate of Incorporation granted to our Company consequent upon conversion into public limited company dated October 12, 2023 by the Registrar of Companies, Bangalore bearing Corporate Identification Number U74900KA2019PLC052916. For details of change in the name and registered office of our Company, please refer to chapter 80es "History and Corporate Structure" beginning on page no. 127 of the Red Herring Prospectus.

Registered Office: No. 10, Survey No 216A, 217A, 217B and 219 Singanayakhanahalli, Yelahanka, Bangalore, Karnataka, India, 560064; Tel No: +91 88444 86300; Email: cs@racksandrollers.com; Website: www.racksandrollers.com; Contact Person: Ms. Trijaya Raju, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE TO INVESTORS

This Corrigendum is with respect to the Red Herring Prospectus (RHP) dated April 22, 2024, please read the following:

- On page 272 of RHP, under head Payment into Escrow Account for Anchor Investors, please read for the Anchor Investors, the payment instruments for payment into the Escrow Account should be drawn in favour of as follows:
 - In case of resident Anchor Investors - "Escrow Account Storage Technologies and Automation Limited Anchor Investor-R"
 - In case of Non-Resident Anchor Investors - "Escrow Account Storage Technologies and Automation Limited Anchor Investor-NR"
- On page 48 of the RHP in risk factor point no 4T, the page no reference for object of the issue was inadvertently mentioned as 86 instead 80.
- In RHP, please read designation of Hanif A Khattai as "Executive Director and Chairman" instead of "Whole Time Director and Chairman" and the designation of Mohammad Afifullah Galle Dar as "Managing Director" instead of "Whole Time Director and Managing Director".
- On page 135 and 136 of RHP, Qualification of Mr. Fayaz Gangjee, Independent Director to be "Bachelor of Technology" instead of "Bachelor of Engineering".

INVESTORS MAY PLEASE NOTE THE RED HERRING PROSPECTUS, PROSPECTUS, THE APPLICATION FORMS, THE ASSIGNED PROSPECTUS, GENERAL INFORMATION DOCUMENT AND NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THIS CORRIGENDUM.

On behalf of Board of Directors
 For Storage Technologies and Automation Limited
 Sd/-
 Ms. Trijaya Raju
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Bangalore
 Date: April 26, 2024

VASTU HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
 Registered Office : 203/204, 4th Wing, 2nd Floor, Newharast Estates, Zakaria Bunder Road, Smeeta (West), Mumbai 400 016.
 CIN: U65922MH2005PLC272501 Tel: 022 2419 0911 Website: www.vastuho.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

(₹. In lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	32,328.90	22,458.01	1,01,464.45	68,774.61
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15,831.87	11,752.42	42,537.41	35,148.86
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15,831.87	11,752.42	42,537.41	35,148.86
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12,213.75	9,153.06	33,212.16	27,404.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	12,216.66	9,150.54	33,202.24	27,397.47
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	67,657.33	63,406.23	67,657.33	63,406.23
7	Reserve (including Revaluation Reserve)	1,07,999.21	73,902.73	1,07,999.21	73,902.73
8	Securities Premium Account	1,60,267.88	1,02,508.14	1,60,267.88	1,02,508.14
9	Net Worth	3,35,924.42	2,39,817.10	3,35,924.42	2,39,817.10
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	3,88,012.72	2,79,941.50	3,88,012.72	2,79,941.50
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Diluted Equity Ratio	1.16	1.15	1.18	1.15
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a)	Basic EPS (₹)	19.12	14.48	52.34	43.36
b)	Diluted EPS (₹)	18.21	13.37	49.74	41.57
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debit Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended audited financial results filed with the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the quarter and year ended audited financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited and the Company at www.vastuho.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.
 b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, pertinent disclosures have been made by the BSE Limited and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com. The additional disclosures applicable to the Company under regulation 52(4) of SEBI LODR are stated below:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone	Consolidated
		Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Debts to Total Assets (%)	N.A.	48.89%
2	Operating Margin (%)	48.97%	41.92%
3	Net Profit Margin (%)	37.56%	32.25%
4	Gross NPA (%)	N.A.	0.67%
5	Net NPA (%)	N.A.	0.64%
6	Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%)	N.A.	297.92%
7	Provision Coverage Ratio (%)	N.A.	82.98%
8	Security Cover (Debt) (No. of Times)	N.A.	1.17

c) Figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period/year classification / disclosure.

For Vastu Housing Finance Corporation Limited
 Sd/-
 Sandeep Manan
 Managing Director (DIN: 0232154)

Place: Mumbai
 Date: April 26, 2024

VASTU FISERVE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
 Registered Office : 203/204, 4th Wing, 2nd Floor, Newharast Estates, Zakaria Bunder Road, Smeeta (West), Mumbai 400 016.
 CIN: U65900MH2018PTC14395 TEL: 022 2419 0911 | Website: www.vastufiserve.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results For the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024

(₹. In lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		1	Total Income from Operations	7,351.33	2,876.69
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,736.08	228.20	4,453.16	866.66
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,736.08	228.20	4,453.16	866.66
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	424.54	554.90	2,879.89	1,105.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	419.99	546.79	2,868.66	1,102.68
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	14,854.71	11,951.06	14,854.71	11,951.06
7	Reserve (including Revaluation Reserves)	3,953.79	985.14	3,953.79	985.14
8	Securities Premium Account	35,144.06	18,137.73	35,144.06	18,137.73
9	Net Worth	53,852.58	30,983.93	53,852.58	30,983.93
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	1,26,746.55	70,666.68	1,26,746.55	70,666.68
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.35	2.28	2.35	2.28
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a)	Basic EPS (₹)	0.32	0.52	2.26	1.11
b)	Diluted EPS (₹)	0.32	0.52	2.26	1.11
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debit Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended audited financial results filed with the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the quarter and year ended audited financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited and the Company at www.vastufiserve.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.
 b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, pertinent disclosures have been made by the BSE Limited and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com. The additional disclosures applicable to the Company under regulation 52(4) of SEBI LODR are stated below:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Debts to Total Assets (%)	N.A.	67.71%
2	Operating Margin (%)	23.62%	18.94%
3	Net Profit Margin (%)	5.76%	11.98%
4	Gross NPA (%)	N.A.	2.18%
5	Net NPA (%)	N.A.	1.14%
6	Liquidity Coverage Ratio	N.A.	389.73%
7	Provision Coverage Ratio	N.A.	88.55%
8	Security Cover (Debt) (No. of Times)	N.A.	1.12

c) Figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period/year classification / disclosure.

For Vastu Finserve India Private Limited
 Sd/-
 Sandeep Manan
 Whole Time Director (DIN: 02032154)

Place: Mumbai
 Date: April 26, 2024